

# **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)MainCampus,P.O.:Purandarpur,Dist.:Bankura, Pin-722155,WestBengal

**Office of the Controller of Examinations** 

## Ref. No.: BKU/CE/PG/296/2022

Date: 20.05.2022

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

## Subject: Form fill-up for PG Semester I Examination for Library & Information Science and Journalism & Mass Communication of the A.Y.2021–22

As directed, it is hereby notified for information of all PG Semester - I students of above subjects of the A.Y. 2021 – 22 of Bankura University that form fill-up will be commenced on and from **20.05.2022**. It will be continued up to **22.05.2022**. Students willing to appear in the aforesaid examination must fill-up the examination forms online.

HoDs/TiCs of the Departments of Bankura University are requested to **approve** the Examination form fill-up.

#### Fees Payable:

Examination Fee of Rs 250/-.

Any type of issue/problem faced while completing the activity may be intimated to <a href="mailto:payment@bankurauniv.ac.in">payment@bankurauniv.ac.in</a>

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations Bankura University

Copyto:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 3. The Dean, Bankura University
- 4. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 5. HoDs/TiCs of Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 7. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 8. Guard file